

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Please provide the e-mail address for your hometown newspaper:



Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Highlight your Jr. Breed Association, 4-H or FFA Activities and Experiences:

Community Involvement and School Activities:

Background and Experience Working with Beef Cattle:

Testimony of why you would like to participate in the South Devon Youth Experience Program:



## North American South Devon Association Youth Experience Program APPLICATION

## -Considered Application Must Include-

\*Completed application form:

\*Two (2) letters of reference; from individuals that know you well enough to comment on your commitment and ability to care for the animal.

\*A letter written by yourself describing why you want to participate in this program and how you will care for the animal (if awarded).

\*The application must be submitted on or before December 1.

Mail or E-mail application to: SouthDevon\_Lynn@outlook.com NASDA Attn. Lynn Giess 33424 183rd Street Pierz, MN 56364

## -Rules & Regulations-

\*Communicate in writing quarterly with the heifer donor and the NASDA Junior Committee Chairman on the progress of your project.

\*Maintain complete records on the animal's care and breeding.

\*Feed, care for, house, breed and show the heifer for one year under the guidance of the donor of the heifer and NASDA Junior Committee Chairman.

\*Be 14-20 years-of-age.

\*Become or be a member of the North American South Devon Junior Association.

\*Participate in one of the following events to share the experience and compete in the junior and/ or open show, or submit a letter to the donor and NASDA Junior Committee describing why you cannot attend.

-National South Devon Show, Denver, Colorado

-Eastern Regional South Devon Show, Louisville, Kentucky

-Junior National

-Western Regional South Devon Show, Billings, Montana

-Iowa State Fair, Des Moines, Iowa

-Minnesota Beef Expo, St. Paul, Minnesota

\*Semen will be provided for the animal.